) Application for Payment
h

(Unit Price Contract)

SE No. 2
Eng. Project No.: GRAIT 171180 Location: Grand Rapids-itasca County Airport
Contractor  Struck & Irwin Paving, Inc. Contract Date 9.25.23

7218 Gene St. Pay this amcunt: $2,403.60

DeForest, Wl 53532 Contract Amount $ 48,072.00
Contract for 2023 Airport Crack Seal
Application Date  8.19.24 For Period Ending 7.31.24

Est uan
item No. item Unit Unit Price Total Price

1012.2 Traffic Provisions / Airport Security / LS 1 1 3,811.00 $3,911.00
C-105 Mobilization LS 1 1 4,300.00 $4,300.00
2051.501 Maintenance and Restoration of Haul LS 1 1 1.00 $1.00
P-605-5.1  Crack Seal (Route, Seal) LB 7000 7000 2.24 $15,680.00
P-605-5.2  Joint Repair (Re-Seal) LB 4000 4000 2.24 $8,960.00
P-605-5.3F 2- Part Mastic Crack Repair (Clean, LB 4000 4000 3.80 $15,200.00
P-605-5.38 2- Part Mastic Crack Repair (Clean, LB 2000 2000 0,01 $20.00
Total Contract Amount $48,072.00

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc,

Page 1 of _2



Application for Payment (continued)

Total Contract Amounl  $ 48,072.00 Total Amount Earned $ 48,072.00

Material Sultably Stored on Site, Not
Incorporated into Work

Contract Change Order No, Percent Complete

Contract Change Ordar No, Percent Complete

Contract Change Order No, Percent Complete

Less Previous Applications: GROSS AMOUNT DUE $ 48,072.00
AFP No. 1;  45,668.40 AFP No. 8: LESS 0 % RETAINAGE $

AFP No. 2: AFP No. 7: AMOUNT DUE TO DATE $ 48,072.00
AFP No. 3: AFP No. 8; LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS $ 45,668.40
AFP No, 4; AFP No. & AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $ 2,403.80
AFP No. &

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned Contractor hereby swears under penaity of perjury that (1) all previous progress payments received
from the Owner on account of work performed under the Contract referred to above have been applied by the
undersigned to discharge in full all obligations of the undersigned incurred in connection with work covered by prior
Payment under sald contract, 2023 Airport Crack Seal, Grand Rapids-ltasca County Airpart, and (2) all material and
equipment incorporated in said Project or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment and free and clear
of all liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances.

Date August 21 iz ,20__24 Struck & Irwin Paving, Inc.
(Cgntractor)

COUNTY OF DANE ) By _ President
STATE OF WISCONSIN )88 le)
Before me on this _ 218% day of August , 20__24 , personally appeared

D. Joseph Wessley known to be, whe being duly sworn did depose and
say that he is the President (office) of the Contractor above mentioned that he executed the

above Application for Payment and Affidavit on behalf of said Contractor: and that all of the statements contained therein

My Commission expires July 2, 2025

The undersigned has checked the Contractor's Application for Payment shown above. A part of this Application ig the
Contractor's Affidavit stating that all previous payments to him under this contract have been applied by him to discharge
in full all of his obligations in connecting with the work by alf prior Applications for Payment,

In accordance with the Contract, the undersigned recommends approval of payment to the Contractor for the Amount due.

M ‘ . Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc.
! %wvb oy Undday Rudl

Date 7011%15‘1

City of Grand Raplds
/‘4—% ey B By_  Marr o weartt

7 Date !0'/15‘:/-"4@.&/

Page 2 of _2



